SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.25:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25924-25925/2023

(Arising out of impugned interim order dated 02-11-2023/corrected order dated 08-11-2023 in WPL Nos.27879/2023 and 22378/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

DEEPAK DINKAR HEDAOO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER MCGM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.242046/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.242049/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

Item No.72:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48178/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.244076/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.244077/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.244075/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 28-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Manmohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bankura, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishor Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Prathamesh Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Anwesha Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Nivit Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Mr. Ahmer Sheikh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Permission is granted to file Special Leave Petition in SLP(Civil)Diary No.48178/2023.

Issue notice to Slum Rehabilitation Authority and Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay, returnable on $4^{\rm th}$ December, 2023.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of the Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay.

Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners herein shall not be evicted.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER