SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25924-25925/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2023 in WPL Nos.27879/2023 and 22378/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

DEEPAK DINKAR HEDAOO & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER MCGM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 242046/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 242049/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 252978/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA D.No.255927/2023 - INTERVENTION

IA No.256999/2023 - INTERVENTION)

Date: 11-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bankura, Adv.

Mr. Manmohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Gulfeshan Javed, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatqi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Anwesha Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Nivit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Jaju, Adv.

Mrs. Mrs. Nikita Kabra, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Prakash Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, AOR

Dr. G.V. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Anu B., Adv.

Mr. G. Arudhra Rao, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Ms. Shrishty Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Chandrad, Adv.

For M/S. Juristrust Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the applicants in IA Diary No.255927 of 2023 seeks permission to withdraw the application for Intervention. The application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

As of today, there are only two applications for intervention filed by the slum dwellers who are claiming eligible for rehabilitation. The learned senior counsel appearing for the Developer states that he is willing to respond to the cases of the applicants.

We make it clear that we will consider the cases of those intervenors who have already filed applications and those intervenors who serve copies of the proposed applications by tomorrow i.e. 12th December, 2023 evening on the advocate representing the Developer/Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation. It will be open for the proposed intervenors to give the names and other particulars within the aforesaid time.

List on 14th December, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU) COURT MASTER