ITEM NO.802
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25924-25925/2023</u>

DEEPAK DINKAR HEDAOO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE COMMISSIONER MCGM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No.26883-26884/2023 (Mentioned)

Date: 08-01-2024 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Supreeta Sharangouda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.26883-26884/2023

List on 12th January, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)